| 2013 LTA PREFERRED REFEREES

Last Name First Name | ITA | Umpire | Referee City E-mail
Andry Rocky X Sec. Sec.  |New Orleans rocky351@cox.net
Faucheaux Cynthia X Sec. USTA |Hammond cajunredbird@msn.com
Gilmore Larry X Sec. USTA |Baton Rouge larrygilmore@cox.net
Johnson Aimee X Sec. PV West Monroe aimee@ngjlaw.com
Jones Jonathan X Sec. PV Arcadia jonathanjones_929@hotmail.com
Jones Lynne X Sec. SEC  |Arcadia lynne_jones@msn.com
Kimball David X Sec. USTA |[Shreveport southernhills10s@comcast.net
Pryor Bill X Sec. Sec. |River Ridge billpryorl@cox.net
Simon William X Sec. USTA |Metairie jeancleburne@cox.net
Wright Chuck X Sec. USTA |Denham Springs candkwright@bellsouth.net
Kimball Caroline X Sec. Sec.  [Shreveport carriekimball@ymail.com
Verzaal Richard X Sec. USTA |Shreveport | rkvbeach@bellsouth.net
2013 CERTIFIED OFFICIALS
LAST Name First Name | ITA | Umpire | Referee City E-mail
Allender Susan PV Sec. PV Shreveport allendersusan@att.net
Andry Rocky X Sec. Sec.  |New Orleans rocky351@cox.net
Baker G New Orleans g2baker@bellsouth.net
Bass Cathy X Sec. PV Baton Rouge bass380@bellsouth.net
Casson Jeremiah X PV Baker jeremiah_casson@live.com
Christensen Jane X Sec. PV Baton Rouge TQMSystems@aol.com
Clarke Colleen X Sec. New Orleans tennisnsu@yahoo.com
Conner John PV Sec. PV Lafayette john.conner@Ilusfiber.net
Conner Julie PV Lafayette JConner@Lammico.com
Dover Jordy Houma jordydover@gmail.com
Faucheaux Cynthia X Sec. USTA |Hammond cajunredbird@att.net
Gagnard Marie Woodworth gaglet1958@aol.com
Gilmore Larry X Sec. USTA |Baton Rouge Igilmore1713@gmail.com
Jeansonne Marijane X Sec. PV Natchitoches MJeans1145@aol.com
Johnson Aimee X Sec. PV West Monroe aimee@ngjlaw.com
Johnson Neal X Sec. West Monroe neal@ngjlaw.com
Jones Jonathan X Sec. Sec Arcadia jonathanjones_929@hotmail.com
Jones Lynne X Sec. Sec Arcadia lynne_jones@msn.com
Kimball Caroline PV Sec. Sec Shreveport carriekimball@ymail.com
Kimball David X Sec. USTA |[Shreveport southernhillstennis@comcast.com
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Leshine Martha X Sec. Metairie mleshine@aol.com
Loveless -Forrest |Denise X Sec. Sec Baton Rouge forrests@cox.net

Liles John Pv Sec. SEC  |Shreveport jtliles@yahoo.com

Mann Dick X Sec. River Ridge watchdog3@cox.net
Manuel Raun X Sec. PV Breaux Bridge raun_m@yahoo.com
Melancon Dailene X Sec. PV Lafayette dailenefm@gmail.com
Mohr Billy X Sec. PV Metairie kathleenmohr@att.net
Moore Trent Bossier City tmol1st920@bellsouth.net
Perry Gerald Pv PV PV Lake Charles gperry@ppg.com

Pryor Bill X Sec. Sec River Ridge billpryorl@cox.net

Rider Jacob Shreveport goonrider73@yahoo.com
Simon William X Sec. USTA |Metairie jeancleburne@cox.net
Ward Rick X Sec. PV Baton Rouge rickward@cox.net
Weaver Richie X Sec. USTA |Baton Rouge arweaver@juno.com
Weigand Diane X Sec. SEC  |Baton Rouge dianeweigand@cox.net
Wright Chuck X X USTA |Baton Rouge chuckwright43@att.net updated 9-6-12
Kohli Aditya PV PV PV Alexandria racket.headpro@yahoo.com
Verzaal Richard Shreveport rkvbeach@bellsouth.net
Denham Duane PV Pv Central ddenham1@cox.net

Sims Erroll PV Pv Sec Shreveport ballnsigma4@aol.com

Britt Lisa PV Bossier City lbritt@famdocs.com
Clements Jake PV Houma jakesclements@yahoo.com
Vantiger Rebecca PV Bossier City rvantiger@sbcglobal.net
Escher Fred X Sec. Metairie eschquip@cox.net
Bushnell-Harper  |Nancy PV Shreveport nkbushnel@yahoo.com
Turner John PV Lafayette mrjacktr@gmail.com
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CURRENT CERTIFICATIONS

2012 END OF 2011

UNPIRE

Allender, Susan
Andry, Rocky
Baker, G

Bass, Cathy
Bennett,Jeffery
Bianca, Terri
Bordelon, Richard UC
Boyd, Jay UC
Burroughs, David uc
Casson, Jeremiah
Champagne, Paul uc
Christensen, Jane
Clarke, Colleen
Conner, John
Conner, Julie
Cummings, Quinn uc
Denham, Duane
Dover, Jordy
Faucheux, Cynthia
Faust, Frank uc
Gagnard, Marie
Gilmore , Larry
Herbert, Ginger uc
Hjartberg,Pierre uc
Hussein, Samuel uc
Jeansonne, Marijane
Johnson, Aimee
Johnson, Neal
Jones, Jonathan
Jones, Lynne
Kimball, Carrie
Kimball, David
Leger, Brenda uc
Leshine, Martha
Liles, John

Loveless-Forrest, Denis

Lucius,Robin uc
Mann, Dick
Manuel, Raun
Melancon, Dailene
Mohr, Billy
Moore, Trent
Perry, Gerald
Pryor, Bill
Rhodes, Scott uc
Rider, Jacob
Ruddick, Mike uc
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CURRENT CERTIFICATIONS
2012 END OF 2011

Simon, William X X USTA Metairie
Sims, Erroll Pv Sec Pv Shreveport
Veillette, Richard uc
Veillette, Ronnie uc
Ward, Rick

Weaver I, Richie
Weigand, Diane
Wright, Chuck

PV Baton Rouge
USTA Baton Rouge
SEC. Baton Rouge
USTA Baton Rouge

2 X %X X%

Verzaal, Richadr PV USTA

Vantiger, Rebecca Bossier City
Clements, Jake Houma
Britt, Lisa Bossier City

x 222 xxxxx

Escher, Fred X



Umpire Section
Allender, Southern
Susan
Andry, Rocky Southern
Baker, G Southern
Bass, Cathy Southern
Bianca, Terri Southern
Casson, Southern
Jeremiah
Christensen, Southern
Jane
Clarke, Southern
Colleen
Conner, John Southern
Conner, Julie Southern

Denham, Duan: Southern

Dover, Jordy Southern
Escher, Fred Southern
Faucheux, Southern
Cynthia

Gagnard, Southern
Marie

Gilmore , Southern

Larry
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410 Bayou
Dularge Road
1709 Emily
Street

21083 Hwy.
190

1013 Chris
Crossing
1745 Dahlia

City
Shreveport

New Orleans

New Orleans

Baton Rouge
Shreveport

Baker

Baton Rouge
New Orleans

Lafayette

Lafayette

Houma

Metairie

Hammond

Woodworth

Baton Rouge

State

LA
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Zip Chair
71105 None
70118 USTA Chair
70127 none
70810 USTA Chair
71106 None
70714 None
70815 Sectiona

Chair
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Jeansonne,
Marijane
Johnson,
Aimee
Johnson, Neal

Jones,
Jonathan

Jones, Lynne

Kimball,
Caroline

Kimball, David

Kohli, Aditya

Leshine,
Martha
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Pryor, William Southern Louisiana 109 Hibiscus River Ridge LA 70123 Sectional None

Place Chair
Rider, Jacob Southern Louisiana 285 Leo Shreveport LA 71105 None None
Avenue
Simon, Southern Louisiana 3716 Neyrey Metairie LA 70002 Sectional None
William Drive Chair
Sims, Erroll Southern Louisiana 1232 McDaniel Shreveport la 71107 None None
Dr
UC-Hussein, Southern Louisiana 4732 Shreveport LA 71106 None None
Samuel Richmond Ave.
Verzaal, Southern Louisiana 3401 Madison Shreveport Louisiana 71104 None None
Adrian Park Blvd
Ward, Richard Southern Louisiana 3322 Shady Baton Rouge LA 70816 Sectional None
View Drive Chair
Weaver IlI, Southern Louisiana 17725 Baton Rouge LA 70817 USTA Chair None
Richard Chancellorsvill
e Ave
Weigand, Southern Louisiana 19317 West Baton Rouge LA 70817 Sectional None
Diane Piney Point Chair
Ave.
Wright, Chuck Southern Louisiana 12853 Hidden Baton Rouge LA 70816 None None

Ridge Ct.
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